Date published: August 18, 1975

1975 Senate Bill 455

CHAPTER 42, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to create 176.05 (21) (i) of the statutes, relating to the granting of retail liquor licenses to historic places.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

176.05 (21) (i) of the statutes is created to read:

176.05 (21) (i) Notwithstanding this subsection, the governing body of any town, village or city may by a three-fourths vote of its members grant a license limited to the sale of wine for consumption on the premises only to any person engaged in preserving a place of historic significance built during this state's first 5 years of statehood and operating such place as a restaurant. Any such license shall not affect the quota of any town, village or city under this subsection.